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General Notes
Revised and/or additional pages may
be issued from time to time.

A complete and current manual
consists of pages shown in the
following contents section.

Important
Contact the installing and/or local Bard
distributor for all parts requirements.
Make sure you have the complete
model and serial number available
from the unit rating plates.
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   1 NOTE: EXterior cabinet parts are manufactured with various paint color options. To
insure that you receive the proper paint color, you must include the complete
model and serial number of the unit for which cabinet parts are being ordered.

Drawing
No. Part No. Description

1 S127Y214 Lower Base X X X X
2 S500-319-*   1 Right Side X X X X
3 S500-320-*   1 Left Side X X X X
4 S508-098 Back X X X X
5 S506-142-*   1 Top X X X X
6 S514-077-*   1 Upper Front X X X X
7 S552-224-*   1 Service Door X X X X
8 118-049-*   1 Condenser Grille X X X X
9 118-057-*   1 Side Grille 2 2 2 2

10 S520Y258 Condenser Partition X X X X
11 123-083 Drain Pan X X X X
12 121Y216 Blower Partition X X X X
13 Control Panel Assy. See Control Panel Assembly Drawing & Parts List X X X X
14 S133-114 Control Panel Cover (Inner) X X
14 S133-171 Control Panel Cover (Inner) X X
15 S533-140-*   1 Control Panel Cover (Outer) X X X X
16 S153-218-*   1 Disconnect Access Door X X X X
17 125-024 Fan Shroud X X X X
18 113-140 Bottom Mounting Bracket X X X X
19 137-209 Fill X X X X
20 BFAD-5 Fresh Air Damper Assembly X X X X
22 131Y099 Filter Tray X X X X
23 105Y877 Left Side Support X X X X
24 147-046 Left Evaporator Support X X X X
25 135-128 Raceway X X X X
26 111Y034 Oulet Airframe Assembly X X X X
27 105Y878 Right Side Support X X X X
28 S143-042-*   1 Right Side Cover Plate (Outer) X X X X
29 135-129 Heat Shield X X X X
30 113-150-*   1 Top Rain Flashing X X X X
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NS = Not Shown
1   Optional

FUNCTIONAL COMPONENTS

gniwarD
.oN .oNtraP noitpircseD

1
1
1
1
1
1

351-0008
451-0008
551-0008
632-0008
122-0008
222-0008

rosserpmoC
rosserpmoC
rosserpmoC
rosserpmoC
rosserpmoC
rosserpmoC

X
X

X

X
X

X

X

X

2
2
2
2

381-009S
481-009S
581-009S
681-009S

ylbmessArewolB
ylbmessArewolB
ylbmessArewolB
ylbmessArewolB

X X
X

X X
X

X

X

3 400-0028 tnuoMrotoMnaF X X X X X X X X

4 720-1515 edalBnaF X X X X X X X X
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6 390-1505 lioCresnednoC X X X X X X
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01 220-1711 renetsaFnruT4/1 X X X X X X X X

11 420-1711 reniateRnruT4/1 X X X X X X X X

21 320-1711 elcatpeceR4/1 X X X X X X X X

41 510-1565 evlaVlortnoCerusserPdaeH X X X X X X X X

51 610-1565 evlaVlaitnereffiDerusserP X X X X X X X X

61 150-1565 evlaVffO-tuhS X X X X X X X X

71 690-1565 evlaVssapyBsaGtoH X X X X X X X X

81 200-1025 reyrDretliF X X X X X X X X

91 410-1025 ssalGthgiS X X X X X X X X

02 810-2025 rotalumuccA X X X X X X X X

12 600-3025 revieceR X X X X X X X X
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SN 6010-4081 hctiwSerusserPhgiH X X X X X X X X

SN 7010-4081 hctiwSerusserPwoL X X X X X X X X
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CONTROL PANEL

NS = Not Shown

 = Optional
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1 020-7068 pirtSlanimreTegatloVwoL X X X X X X X X
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7 031-531 dleihSeriW X X X X X X X X

8 600-1168 lanimreTdnuorG X X X X X X X X

9 879-0003 rotcennoCniP6 X X X X X X X X

01 580-1028 rotinoMesahP X X X X X X

11 260-1028 AyaleRmralA X X X X X X X X

21 300-2558 tiKtratS X X
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41 931Y711 xoBegatloVwoL X X X X X X X X

51 341Y711 lenaPlortnoC X X X X X X X X

71 880-1028 eludoMlortnoCrosserpmoC X X X X X X X X

SN
SN
SN
SN

921-5904
132-5904
023-5904
426-5904

margaiDgniriW
margaiDgniriW
margaiDgniriW
margaiDgniriW

X
X

X

X
X

X
X X



Manual 2110-459B
Page 8 of 8

BLOWER ASSEMBLY
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 Drawing
   No.Part No. Description

1 5152-011 10 Inch Wheel (CW) X X
1 5152-057 9 Inch Wheel (CW) X X
2 5152-012 10 Inch Wheel (CCW) X X
2 5152-058 9 Inch Wheel (CCW) X X
3 8106-030 Blower Motor (230/208) X X
3 8106-025 Blower Motor (460) X X
4 8552-005 Capacitor X X X X
5 8200-040 Motor Mount X X X X
6 5451-011 Grommets 6 6 6 6
7 105-881 Back Brace X X X X
8 105-880 Side Angle 4 4 4 4
9 103-389 Front Brace X X X X

10 151-101 Housing 2 2 2 2
11 144-166 Diffuser 2 2 2 2


